Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

will give the brightest solution.
6. Avoid external pull-down resistors. Always use external
pull-up resistors if external termination is required. This
is because the XC9500XL Automotive CPLD, which
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XA9572XL-15VQG44I 15.5 ns VQG44 44-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XA9572XL-15VQG64I 15.5 ns VQG64 64-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XA9572XL-15TQG100I 15.5 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XA9572XL-15VQG44Q 15.5 ns VQG44 44-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) Q
XA9572XL-15VQG64Q 15.5 ns VQG64 64-pin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) Q
XA9572XL-15TQG100Q 15.5 ns TQG100 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) Q
Notes:
I-Grade: TA = –40° to +85°C; Q-Grade: TA = –40° to +105°C.
XA9572XL
TQG100